Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Peachtree City
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department
ORI Number* GA 0560200
Address 350 S Hwy 74
Phone* 770-487-8866
Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Michelle Ward

Isl™*
Name * Michelle Ward
Title * Administrative Coordinator

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of_Peachtree_City_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_R... 146.51KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * mward@peachtree-city.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * kbush@peachtree-city.org

Email * jmoon@peachtree-city.org



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm




Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

City of Peachtree City

Police Department

GA0560200
350 SHwy 74
770-487-8866

Michelle ward
Administrative Coordinator
mward@peachtree-city.org

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$15,708.28
$13,617.18
$35,277.00

$0.00
$0.00
$26,918.61



Date Item
Received Description

1/8/2021 black SUV

1/28/2021 2005 kia amanti,
knald124455056957

1/28/2021 2008 cadillac escalade
1gvfk63897r209892

4/27/2021 deftun credit card reader/writer,
model msr206

8/26/2021 2010 honda accord
1hgcs2b89aa005796

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

Value Disposition/Distribution

$10,000.00 Retained
$4,547.00 Sold

$8,327.00 Retained
$195.00 Retained

$5,707.00 Retained

State Forfeited Property

of Property

Date
of Sale

5/21/2021

Gross
Income

$4,306.04

Net
Income

$4,306.04

Investigation

Investigation
Investigation

Investigation

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute
4/27/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
7/8/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
8/9/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49

Amount
$5,475.55
$6,215.76
$4,016.97



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
10/19/2021 2005 dodge ram 1500 1D7HU18D155335273
11/1/2021 2007 chrysler 300 2C3KA43R67H619039
8/24/2021 accubanker model ab7100
8/24/2021 19957.15 currency
7/8/2021 $9279 currency



Date
4/13/2021

10/12/2021

1/12/2021
2/2/2021
2/2/2021
4/28/2021
8/30/2021

4/22/2021
5/16/2021
5/20/2021
6/10/2021
7/15/2021
8/12/2021
9/16/2021
9/30/2021
3/25/2021

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$500.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$500.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$1,084.95 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$532.55 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$917.65 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$724.45 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$649.45 The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
$1,800.00 Training
$264.13 Training
$912.00 Training
$432.00 Training
$340.00 Training
$180.00 Training
$140.00 Training
$220.00 Training
$4,420.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose






	City_of Peachtree City_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_Police_Header
	City_of Peachtree City_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_Police

