

Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State

City of Peachtree City

Agency Name *

LEA Type* Police Department

ORI Number* GA 0560200

Address 350 S Hwy 74

Phone* 770-487-8866

Does your agency

Yes

have assets to report?*

O No

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Michelle Ward

/s/*

Name *

Michelle Ward

Title * Administrative Coordinator

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of_Peachtree_City_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_R... 146.51KB

Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address * mward@peachtree-city.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * kbush@peachtree-city.org

Email* jmoon@peachtree-city.org

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Peachtree City
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA0560200
Address:	350 S Hwy 74
Phone:	770-487-8866
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Michelle ward
Title:	Administrative Coordinator
Email Address:	mward@peachtree-city.org
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$15,708.28
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$13,617.18
State Cash on Hand:	\$35,277.00
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$26,918.61

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
1/8/2021 black 1/28/2021 2005 knak		OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49	\$10,000.00 Reta \$4,547.00 Sold		5/21/2021	\$4,306.04	\$4,306.04	Investigation	
	3 cadillac escalade k63897r209892	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$8,327.00 Reta	ined				Investigation	
	un credit card reader/writer, el msr206	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$195.00 Reta	ined				Investigation	
8/26/2021 2010 1hgc) honda accord cs2b89aa005796	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$5,707.00 Reta	ined				Investigation	

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
4/27/2021 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$5,475.55
7/8/2021 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$6,215.76
8/9/2021 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$4,016.97

State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property

10/19/2021 2005 dodge ram 1500 1D7HU18D155335273

11/1/2021 2007 chrysler 300 2C3KA43R67H619039

8/24/2021 accubanker model ab7100

8/24/2021 19957.15 currency

7/8/2021 \$9279 currency

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
4/13/2021	\$500.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
10/12/2021	\$500.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
1/12/2021	\$1,084.95	The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
		federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
2/2/2021	\$532.55	The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
		federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
2/2/2021	\$917.65	The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
		federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
4/28/2021	\$724.45	The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
		federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
8/30/2021	\$649.45	The costs of accounting, auditing and tracking of expenditures for
		federally shared cash, proceeds and tangible property
4/22/2021	\$1,800.00	Training
5/16/2021	\$264.13	Training
5/20/2021	\$912.00	Training
6/10/2021		Training
7/15/2021	\$340.00	Training
8/12/2021	\$180.00	Training
9/16/2021	\$140.00	Training
9/30/2021	\$220.00	Training
3/25/2021	\$4,420.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

_		
Date Received	Statute	Amount
Date Received	Manne	AMOUNI

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose

